

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/09/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. I-190S-452
PCN NO. I5px
Engineer's Estimate \$ 223,431.69**

**COUNTY: Pennington Retaining Wall on I-190S
in Rapid City**

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 30, 2020

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,130.00	7,130.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002 Structure Staking	Each	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
003 Three Man Survey Crew	Hour	10.00		0.00	160.00	1,600.00	160.00	1,600.00
004 Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	75.60		0.00	40.00	3,024.00	10.00	756.00
005 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
006 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	28.99	2,899.00	28.99	2,899.00
007 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	173.60		0.00	6.25	1,085.00	5.50	954.80
008 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
009 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	125.00	250.00	165.00	330.00
010 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	130.00		0.00	1.25	162.50	2.25	292.50
011 Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	11.00		0.00	92.00	1,012.00	99.00	1,089.00
012 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	680.00		0.00	7.50	5,100.00	8.00	5,440.00
013 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
014 Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1127.00		0.00	2.75	3,099.25	2.25	2,535.75
015 Temporary Sediment Barrier	Ft	321.00		0.00	5.00	1,605.00	4.50	1,444.50
016 Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	5.00		0.00	120.00	600.00	100.00	500.00
017 Sweeping	Hour	10.00		0.00	125.00	1,250.00	100.00	1,000.00
018 Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	62.00		0.00	4.50	279.00	10.00	620.00
019 Miscellaneous Work	Site	1.00		0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
TOTAL				0.00		64,995.75		111,561.55